

## মহাপুৰুষ শ্ৰীমন্ত শঙ্কৰদেৱ বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় MAHAPURUSHA SRIMANTA SANKARADEVA VISWAVIDYALAYA

[Recognised Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act, 1956] Srimanta Sankaradeva Sangha Complex, Haladhar Bhuyan Path, Kalongpar, Nagaon, PIN-782001, Assam, India

Ref. No. MSSV/COE/2014/03/

## **NOTIFICATION**

The dates for submission of the filled-up forms for the 1<sup>st</sup> Semester Ph D Course Work (Compartmental) Examinations, 2024 (Admitted: April, 2023) scheduled to be held in May 2024 are as follows:

Dates for online fill up Application Form			
Without Fine	:	15 <sup>th</sup> & 16 <sup>th</sup> May 2024	
With Fine	:	17 <sup>th</sup> May 2024	

Fee for the 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester Ph D Course Work (Compartmental) Examinations, 2024 (Admitted: April, 2023)		
SI. No.	Course	Amount
Α	For One Course	Rs 800.00 (Eight Hundred) only
В	For Two Courses	Rs 1,500.00 (One Thousand Five Hundred) only
С	For All Courses	Rs 2,500.00 (Two Thousand Five Hundred) only

The students can fill up the application form through **online mode** only by login into their respective account using the portal <a href="https://www.webadmin.mssv.ac.in">www.webadmin.mssv.ac.in</a>.

No application forms shall be accepted after 17th May 2024.

Sd/-Assistant Controller of Examinations MSSV, Nagaon

Date: 08-05-2024

Memo. No.: MSSV/COE/2014/03/ Date: 08-05-2024

## Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, MSSV for favour of information.
- 2. The Registrar (i/c), MSSV, Nagaon for favour of information.
- 3. The Coordinator, MSSV for favour of information.
- 4. The Deputy Registrar (Academic), MSSV for information.
- 5. The Head / Head (i/c), Teaching Department, MSSV, Nagaon for information & necessary actions.
- 6. The Assistant Registrar (Academic), MSSV for information.
- 7. The Assistant Registrar (Guwahati Unit), MSSV for information
- 8. The Assistant Registrar (Finance), MSSV for information & necessary actions.
- 9. The Coordinator, IQAC, MSSV for information.
- 10. The Assistant Public Relation Officer, MSSV for information & necessary actions.
- 11. Dr. Santanu Kalita, Head (i/c), Department of Computer Application, MSSV, Nagaon with a request to upload in the University website.
- 12. The Section Officer, Jorhat & Dhubri Unit, MSSV for information & necessary actions.
- 13. Office File

Assistant Controller of Examinations MSSV, Nagaon